3/18/05

03-24-2005

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 03/01) 1) 102966089 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAI To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ige Name: Americast, Inc. Larry S. Coffman Street Address: 11352 Va. Precast Road Valley Blox, Inc. **Ashland** State/Country: Postal Code: 23005 Virginia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Assignment **Confirmatory Assignment of Exclusive** Other: Security Agreement **License Contract Execution Date:** March 2, 2005 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 6,277,274 6.569.321 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applica-5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Two concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: \$ 80.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-7. Total Fee (37 CFR PTO-2038 3.41): attached JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Tel. 202-638-6666 authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: M08261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corpect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original March 18, 2005 Michael R. Slobasky 26,421 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature JCH 103-2/02

40.00 OP

03/21/2005 HDEMESS1 00000042 6277274

01 FC:8021

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, "Americast, a division of Valley Blox, Inc., a Virginia corporation" and Larry S. Coffman, an individual residing in Bowie, Maryland ("Coffman") entered into a contract effective November 30, 1998, which contract was modified by a Contract Modification effective May 25, 1999 (collectively, the "Exclusive License Contract");

WHEREAS, under the Exclusive License Contract, the parties entered into an agreement in which patent applications were prepared, filed, prosecuted, and subsequently issued into two patents, U.S. Patent No. 6,277,274 issued on April 21, 2001 and U.S. Patent No. 6,569,321 issued on May 27, 2003, each of which are entitled "Method and Apparatus for Treating Stormwater Runoff" in which Mr. Coffman is the sole inventor and owner of such patents and Americast, a division of Valley Blox, Inc. is the exclusive licensee under the various patent rights, including the above-mentioned patents;

WHEREAS, effective December 31, 2004, as part of a corporate restructuring, Americast, Inc. was formed as a Virginia corporation and all assets of the Americast Division of Valley Blox, Inc., including the Exclusive License Contract were transferred and assigned to Americast, Inc.

WHEREAS, the parties to the Exclusive License Contract and Americast, Inc. intend to formalize and confirm this transfer and assignment of the contract rights to Americast, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0654

Valley Blox, Inc. transfers and assigns all rights and obligations under the Exclusive License Contract to Americast, Inc., effective nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2004. The Exclusive License Contract is hereby amended to substitute Americast, Inc. as the party for "Americast, a division of Valley Blox, Inc.".

Other than the substitution of Americast, Inc. as a party successor to "Americast, a division of Valley Blox, Inc.", all rights and obligations of the parties remain as set forth in the Exclusive License Contract.

VALLEY BLOX, INC.

By: Jorgan	~ mulla	
Name:	JOSEPH J. MUCLEW	
	PRESIDENT	
Date:		

AMERICAST, INC.

Ву:	61 Timenth	_
	William J. Tichacek	
	Title:	

LARRY S. COFFMAN

Date: 3/2/05

R:\CCHAPM\2005\JAN 05\M8261.Confirm.Assign.wpd

RECORDED: 03/18/2005